


8/31/21

mawalters
Weaver

mawalters
Typewritten Text
9/07/2021



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1  Project # 2138

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

247-6044 FL BS (CMP IN PL) (TY A GR 4)(FNL POS) CY $27.74 41,586.00              $1,153,595.64 (1,478.00) 40,108.00 $1,112,595.92 ($40,999.72)

260-6001 LIME (HYDRATED LIME DRY) TON $160.11 2,477.00                $396,592.47 (90.00) 2,387.00 $382,182.57 ($14,409.90)

260-6084 LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (12") SY $2.27 91,760.00 $208,295.20 (3,334.00) 88,426.00 $200,727.02 ($7,568.18)

341-WC03 FULL DEPTH HMAC SY $52.00 0.00 $0.00 3,334.00 3,334.00 $173,368.00 $173,368.00

401-6001 CONCRETE BACKFILL CY $215.31 0.00 $0.00 58.00 58.00 $12,487.98 $12,487.98

556-WC01 UNDERDRAIN LF $38.91 0.00 $0.00 429.00 429.00 $16,692.39 $16,692.39

TOTALS $1,758,483.31 $1,898,053.88 $139,570.57

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
CR 101 Improvements 

Williamson County Project No. 2138 
 

Change Order No. 1 
 

Reason for Change 
 
This Change Order adds various changes to the project, including additional pipe 
underdrains to help alleviate groundwater, concrete used to backfill Culvert 4, and the 
use of full depth asphalt on side roads and intersections to expedite the reconstruction 
of the intersections. 
 
Item 341-WC03 Full Depth HMAC was utilized to expedite the work at the CR 394/368, 
CR 160, CR 369, and CR 395 intersections with CR 101. These intersections were to 
be constructed with lime-treated subgrade and flexible base, while maintaining traffic 
access. Use of full-depth hot mix decreased the time for the work from approximately 
two (2) weeks to one (1) day at each intersection. 
 
Item 401-6001 Concrete Backfill was used to backfill Culvert 4 because the top of the 
pipe protruded into the limits of the lime-treated subgrade. The Contractor had to place 
and remove formwork to construct the backfill. The concrete backfill will protect the pipe 
during the construction of the roadway pavement section.   
 
Item 556-WC01 Underdrain was for additional pipe that was needed to capture 
groundwater encountered while making subgrade for the roadway from stations 110+20 
to 113+78, east of the existing roadway. The groundwater in this area was not allowing 
the subgrade to dry out enough to make a solid subgrade. Underdrain envelope rock 
sized at 3” x 5” rock was used, instead of the half inch gravel. This will provide a solid 
foundation for the roadway in this area.  
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this change order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 
341-WC03 FULL DEPTH HMAC 3,334.11 SY 

401-6001 CONCRETE BACKFILL 58 CY 

556-WC01 UNDERDRAIN 429 LF 

 
This Change Order results in an increase of $139,570.57 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $13,232,412.57. The original Contract amount was 
$13,092,842.00. Because of this Change Order, $139,570.57 has been added to the 
Contract, resulting in a 1.07% net increase in the Contract cost. No additional days will 
be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 
HNTB Corporation  
Lowell D. Choate, P.E. 



Date: 3/11/2021

Proposal# CO10783-04

Bill To: RE:

Eddie Chruch Williamson 

HNTB Corporation CR 101

101 E. Old Settlers Blvd, Suite 100 Project No.: 2138

Round Rock, TX 78664 Control No.: 2138

Qty UM Description Unit Price Total

3,334.11    SY  Full Depth HMA Intersections (Day) $52.00 $173,386.98

Total $173,386.98

Change Order Proposal



Date: 3/11/2021 Project: CR101 County: Williamson 

CO Pricing Good For: Control: 2138 Highway: CR101

Description:  Original Contract: Net CO: -$                   Revised Contract:

Estimated Qty: 3,334.11        SY Narrative:

Estimated Change in Contract Sum: 173,386.98$  

Estimated Change In Contract Time:

Labor Reg Hrs OT Hrs UM Reg Rate OT Rate (x1.5) Extended

Forman 40.00 10.00 33.44$               50.16$                    1,839.20$                

Motor Grader Operator 40.00 10.00 26.00$               39.00$                    1,430.00$                

Loader Operator 40.00 10.00 17.00$               25.50$                    935.00$                   

Roller Operator 40.00 10.00 15.00$               22.50$                    825.00$                   

Excavator Operator 40.00 10.00 26.00$               39.00$                    1,430.00$                

Laborer 40.00 10.00 14.00$               21.00$                    770.00$                   

Subtotal 5,390.00$                

15% Markup 808.50$                   

55% Burdens 2,964.50$                

Total Labor 9,163.00$                

Equipment QTY UM Rate Extended

CAT 140M Motor Grader 50.00 HR 84.17$                    4,208.50$                

CAT 938 Loader 50.00 HR 65.98$                    3,299.00$                

CAT CS54B Roller 50.00 HR 52.04$                    2,602.00$                

Steel Wheel Roller (United) 5.00 days 112.58$                  562.90$                   

1/2 ton pickup 50.00 HR 27.56$                    1,378.00$                

CAT 336 Excavator 50.00 HR 167.38$                  8,369.00$                

Subtotal 20,419.40$              

15% Markup 3,062.91$                

Total Equipment 23,482.31$              

Subcontractors QTY UM Price Extended

On site Hauling 10.00 Hrs 78.00$                    780.00$                   

Subtotal 780.00$                   

15% Markup 117.00$                   

Total Subcontract 897.00$                   

Material QTY UM Price Extended

Lone Star Paving - TY B HMA Delivered 1833.76 Tons 65.50$                    120,111.28$            

Subtotal 120,111.28$            

15% Markup 18,016.69$              

Total Material 138,127.97$            

Additional Work Items QTY Units Price Extended

-$                          

Total -$                          

TOTAL OF WORK PERFORMED 171,670.28$            

BOND FEE (ADD 1%) 1,716.70$                

TOTAL COST 173,386.98$            

UNIT PRICE (TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) 52.00$                      

JCG reserves the right to request equitable time and monetary adjustments for 

additional or unforeseen work resulting from this change order. 

James Construction Group, LLC

Contractor's Basis of Estimate

45 Days (unless noted 

otherwise elsewhere)

Full Depth HMA Intersections

This change order covers the installation of 10 inches of TY B HMA at CR395, CR369, 

CR394, CR368, CR160  in leu of the original typical section to facilitate access to the cross 

streets at the end of each working day. This is a quote to preform the work during the 

day and excludes any traffic control that may be required by the county to maintain 

access.



akrejchi
Area Measurement
7,941 sf

akrejchi
Text Box
CR395 = 7941 sf / 9 = 882.33 sy
TY B HMA @ 10in

485 tons




akrejchi
Area Measurement
6,009 sf

akrejchi
Text Box
CR 369 = 6009 sf / 9 = 667.66 sy
TY B HMA @ 10in

367 tons



akrejchi
Area Measurement
2,288 sf

akrejchi
Area Measurement
2,422 sf

akrejchi
Area Measurement
5,172 sf

akrejchi
Text Box
CR 368 = 7460 sf / 9 = 828.89 sy
TY B HMA @ 10in

456 tons

CR 394 = 2422 sf / 9 = 269 sy
TY B HMA @ 10in

148 tons



akrejchi
Highlight



akrejchi
Area Measurement
6,175 sf

akrejchi
Text Box
CR160 = 6175 sf / 9 = 686 sy
TY B HMA @ 10in

377.3 tons




All	material	herein	©	2003-2020	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

April	13,	2020

183.0	hpNet	Horsepower DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	140M	AWD	(disc.	2014)
Articulated	Frame	Graders

Size	Class:
170	-	199	HP
Weight:
N/A

Configuration	for	140M	AWD	(disc.	2014)

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$8,215.00 USD	$2,300.00 USD	$575.00 USD	$86.00 USD	$42.67 USD	$89.35

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		88.9%) (USD	$911.86) (USD	$255.30) (USD	$63.83) (USD	$9.55)

Model	Year
(2014:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$7,303.13 USD	$2,044.70 USD	$511.17 USD	$76.45 USD	$42.67 USD	$84.17

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$23.24

Idling	Rate USD	$59.42

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 34% USD	$2,793.10/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 45% USD	$3,696.75/mo

CFC	(ownership) 11% USD	$903.65/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 11% USD	$903.65/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	3.07 42% USD	$17.92/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2020

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



All	material	herein	©	2003-2020	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

April	14,	2020

3	cu	ydBucket	Capacity	-	Heaped 314	hpNet	Horsepower
85100	lbsOperating	Weight DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	336F	L	XE
Crawler	Mounted	Hydraulic	Excavators

Size	Class:
33.1	-	40.0	MTons
Weight:
N/A
Configuration	for	336F	L	XE

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$15,980.00 USD	$4,475.00 USD	$1,120.00 USD	$170.00 USD	$85.12 USD	$175.92

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		90.6%) (USD	$1,502.12) (USD	$420.65) (USD	$105.28) (USD	$15.98)

Model	Year
(2020:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$14,477.88 USD	$4,054.35 USD	$1,014.72 USD	$154.02 USD	$85.12 USD	$167.38

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$43.60

Idling	Rate USD	$122.62

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 37% USD	$5,912.60/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 46% USD	$7,350.80/mo

CFC	(ownership) 10% USD	$1,598.00/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 6% USD	$958.80/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	3.07 47% USD	$40.36/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2020

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



All	material	herein	©	2003-2020	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

April	13,	2020

6.5	cu	ydBucket	Capacity	-	Heaped 168	hpNet	Horsepower
ROPS/FOPSOperator	Protection DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	938M
4-Wd	Articulated	Wheel	Loaders

Size	Class:
175	-	199	HP
Weight:
N/A

Configuration	for	938M

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$6,435.00 USD	$1,800.00 USD	$450.00 USD	$68.00 USD	$33.48 USD	$70.04

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		88.9%) (USD	$714.28) (USD	$199.80) (USD	$49.95) (USD	$7.55)

Model	Year
(2020:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$5,720.71 USD	$1,600.20 USD	$400.05 USD	$60.45 USD	$33.48 USD	$65.98

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$20.48

Idling	Rate USD	$49.05

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 41% USD	$2,638.35/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 37% USD	$2,380.95/mo

CFC	(ownership) 12% USD	$772.20/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 10% USD	$643.50/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	3.07 49% USD	$16.55/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2020

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



All	material	herein	©	2003-2020	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

April	14,	2020

SmoothDrum	Type 84.0	inDrum	Width
124.0	hpNet	Horsepower DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	CS54B
Single	Drum	Vibratory	Compactors

Size	Class:
8.0	-	11.9	MTons
Weight:
N/A

Configuration	for	CS54B

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$4,390.00 USD	$1,230.00 USD	$310.00 USD	$47.00 USD	$29.74 USD	$54.68

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		89.4%) (USD	$465.34) (USD	$130.38) (USD	$32.86) (USD	$4.98)

Model	Year
(2020:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$3,924.66 USD	$1,099.62 USD	$277.14 USD	$42.02 USD	$29.74 USD	$52.04

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$16.28

Idling	Rate USD	$32.17

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 49% USD	$2,151.10/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 26% USD	$1,141.40/mo

CFC	(ownership) 13% USD	$570.70/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 11% USD	$482.90/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	3.07 33% USD	$9.87/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2020

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



All	material	herein	©	2003-2019	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

November	18,	2019

4X2Axle	Configuration ConventionalCab	Type
375	hpHorsepower GasolinePower	Mode
1/2Ton	Rating

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Miscellaneous	4X2	1/2	375	CONV	GAS
On-Highway	Light	Duty	Trucks

Size	Class:
300	HP	&	Over
Weight:
HP

Configuration	for	4X2	1/2	375	CONV	GAS

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$1,025.00 USD	$290.00 USD	$73.00 USD	$11.00 USD	$22.24 USD	$28.06

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		91.4%) (USD	$88.15) (USD	$24.94) (USD	$6.28) (USD	$0.95)

Model	Year
(2019:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$936.85 USD	$265.06 USD	$66.72 USD	$10.05 USD	$22.24 USD	$27.56

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$3.78

Idling	Rate USD	$23.20

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 54% USD	$553.50/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 29% USD	$297.25/mo

CFC	(ownership) 7% USD	$71.75/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 10% USD	$102.50/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	2.51 80% USD	$17.88/hr

Revised	Date:	2nd	half	2019

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



akrejchi
Highlight

akrejchi
Highlight

akrejchi
Highlight

akrejchi
Highlight



DATE

July 3, 2021

TO

JOB NAME Contract # ADDRESS
ESTIMATED 

START DATE
DAY OR NIGHT TONS PER DAY PAYMENT TERMS

CR 101 Day FOB Florence Plant 30 Days Net 

QTY Spec# UNIT PRICE TAXABLE? LINE TOTAL

1800.00 TXDOT 340 53.00$                               yes 95,400.00$          

1800.00 12.50$                               yes 22,500.00$          

1800.00 15.00$                               yes 27,000.00$          

5.00 4,000.00$                          20,000.00            

SUBTOTAL 164,900.00$        

SALES TAX 13,604.25            

TOTAL 178,504.25$      

Haul Rate Night  

DESCRIPTION

TYPE B Rap  64-22 

Haul Rate Day 

Night opening Charge 

James Construction 

Alex Krejchi 

254-718-4392

Florence , Texas , 76527 February 24, 2021

512-699-0301 CUSTOMER ID

Tbermudez@Asphaltincllc.com EXPIRATION DATE

11151 W. FM 487  

QUOTE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

1. All mixtures once produced by Asphalt Inc. LLC. will be purchased by above 
quoted company.
2. All Production bouses to be paid to Asphalt Inc. LLC.
3. All sales are taxable unless Tax Certificate is provided.
4. Payment is 30 days net. 
5. Signature is required to activate quote and returned.

ASPHALT INC, LLC  REPRESENTATIVE : ____________________________________________

ATHURIZED REPRESENTATIVE            :  ____________________________________________

mailto:Tbermudez@Asphaltincllc.com
mailto:Tbermudez@Asphaltincllc.com
akrejchi
Highlight
1800.00 TXDOT 340 53.00
$                               yes 95,400.0

akrejchi
Highlight
Haul Rate Day

akrejchi
Highlight
TYPE B Rap  64-22 

akrejchi
Highlight
1800.0

akrejchi
Highlight
$                               

akrejchi
Highlight
12.5

akrejchi
Highlight
.5

akrejchi
Highlight
$                               yes

akrejchi
Highlight
22,500.00
$        



Date: 1/14/2021

Invoice # 10783-03

Bill To: RE:

Eddie Chruch Williamson 

HNTB Corporation CR 101

101 E. Old Settlers Blvd, Suite 100 Project No.: 2138

Round Rock, TX 78664 Control No.: 2138

Qty UM Description Unit Price Total

        58.00 CY  Flowfill around Culvert 4 at HNTB's Request $215.31 $12,488.12

Total $12,488.12

INVOICE



Date: 1.13.21 Project: CR101 County: Williamson 

CO Pricing Good For: Control: 2138 Highway: CR101

Description:  Original Contract: Net CO: -$                    Revised Contract:

Estimated Qty: 58.00              CY Narrative:

Estimated Change in Contract Sum: 12,488.12$    

Estimated Change In Contract Time:

Labor Reg Hrs OT Hrs UM Reg Rate OT Rate (x1.5) Extended

1.4.21 - Form around Junction Box

Robert Hernandez 5.00 HR 23.00$                115.00$                    

Angel Hernandez 5.00 HR 18.00$                90.00$                       

Daneisha Jackson 5.00 HR 17.00$                85.00$                       

Micheal Guy 3.00 HR 14.00$                42.00$                       

Alleon Thigpen 5.00 HR 13.00$                65.00$                       

1.6.21 - Form around Junction Box

Robert Hernandez 4.00 HR 23.00$                92.00$                       

Angel Hernandez 3.00 HR 18.00$                54.00$                       

Daneisha Jackson 3.00 HR 17.00$                51.00$                       

Micheal Guy 3.00 HR 14.00$                42.00$                       

Alleon Thigpen 3.00 HR 13.00$                39.00$                       

1.7.21 - Form at both Ends of Culvert

Robert Hernandez 2.00 HR 23.00$                46.00$                       

Daneisha Jackson 2.00 HR 18.00$                36.00$                       

Micheal Guy 2.00 HR 17.00$                34.00$                       

Alleon Thigpen 2.00 HR 13.00$                26.00$                       

1.13.21 - Pour Flowfill

Robert Hernandez 7.50 HR 23.00$                172.50$                    

Angel Hernandez 6.50 HR 18.00$                117.00$                    

Daneisha Jackson 6.50 HR 17.00$                110.50$                    

Micheal Guy 0.50 HR 14.00$                7.00$                         

Alleon Thigpen 6.50 HR 13.00$                84.50$                       

Subtotal 1,308.50$                 

15% Markup 196.28$                    

55% Burdens 719.68$                    

Total Labor 2,224.45$                 

Equipment QTY UM Rate Extended

Cat 930M Loader 16.50 Hrs 47.13$                     777.65$                    

Cat 336E Excavator 16.50 Hrs 167.38$                   2,761.77$                 

Subtotal 3,539.42$                 

15% Markup 530.91$                    

Total Equipment 4,070.33$                 

Subcontractors QTY UM Price Extended

-$                           

Subtotal -$                           

15% Markup -$                           

Total Subcontract -$                           

Material QTY UM Price Extended

Flowable Fill (Martin Marietta) 58.00 CY 91.00$                     5,278.00$                 

Subtotal 5,278.00$                 

15% Markup 791.70$                    

Total Material 6,069.70$                 

Additional Work Items QTY Units Price Extended

DOL -$                         -$                           

Total -$                           

TOTAL OF WORK PERFORMED 12,364.48$               

BOND FEE (ADD 1%) 123.64$                    

TOTAL COST 12,488.12$               

UNIT PRICE (TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) 215.31$                    

JCG reserves the right to request equitable time and monetary adjustments for 

additional or unforeseen work resulting from this change order. 

James Construction Group, LLC

Contractor's Basis of Estimate

45 Days (unless noted 

otherwise elsewhere)

Flowfill Around Culvert 4 RCP

PSC installed 58 CY of flowfill around Culvert 4 as requested by HNTB due to its proximity 

to the flex base (the top of pipe extended into the flex base.) 













All	material	herein	©	2003-2021	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

January	12,	2021

EROPSOperator	Protection DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	930
4-Wd	Articulated	Wheel	Loaders

Size	Class:
100	-	109	HP
Weight:
19768	lbs
Configuration	for	930

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated	Operating
Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$4,465.00 USD	$1,250.00 USD	$315.00 USD	$47.00 USD	$23.36 USD	$48.73

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		93.7%) (USD	$281.30) (USD	$78.75) (USD	$19.84) (USD	$2.96)

Model	Year	(2020:	100%) - - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$4,183.71 USD	$1,171.25 USD	$295.15 USD	$44.04 USD	$23.36 USD	$47.13

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$14.50

Idling	Rate USD	$31.90

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 47% USD	$2,098.55/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 39% USD	$1,741.35/mo

CFC	(ownership) 4% USD	$178.60/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 10% USD	$446.50/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	2.53 35% USD	$8.13/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2021

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



All	material	herein	©	2003-2020	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

April	14,	2020

3	cu	ydBucket	Capacity	-	Heaped 314	hpNet	Horsepower
85100	lbsOperating	Weight DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	336F	L	XE
Crawler	Mounted	Hydraulic	Excavators

Size	Class:
33.1	-	40.0	MTons
Weight:
N/A
Configuration	for	336F	L	XE

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$15,980.00 USD	$4,475.00 USD	$1,120.00 USD	$170.00 USD	$85.12 USD	$175.92

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		90.6%) (USD	$1,502.12) (USD	$420.65) (USD	$105.28) (USD	$15.98)

Model	Year
(2020:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$14,477.88 USD	$4,054.35 USD	$1,014.72 USD	$154.02 USD	$85.12 USD	$167.38

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$43.60

Idling	Rate USD	$122.62

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 37% USD	$5,912.60/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 46% USD	$7,350.80/mo

CFC	(ownership) 10% USD	$1,598.00/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 6% USD	$958.80/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	3.07 47% USD	$40.36/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2020

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



















Date: #########

Proposal# CO10783-01

Bill To: RE:

Eddie Chruch Williamson 

HNTB Corporation CR 101

101 E. Old Settlers Blvd, Suite 100 Project No.: 2138

Round Rock, TX 78664 Control No.: 2138

Qty UM Description Unit Price Total

       429.00 LF  3x5 Rock Underdrain Sta 110+20 $38.91 $16,692.73

Total $16,692.73

Change Order Proposal



Date: 1/21/2021 Project: CR101 County: Williamson 

CO Pricing Good For: Control: 2138 Highway: CR101

Description:  Original Contract: Net CO: -$                   Revised Contract:

Estimated Qty: 429.00           LF Narrative:

Estimated Change in Contract Sum: 16,692.73$    

Estimated Change In Contract Time:

Labor Reg Hrs OT Hrs UM Reg Rate OT Rate (x1.5) Extended

Forman 24.00 6.00 HR 23.00$               34.50$                    759.00$                   

Excavator Operator 24.00 6.00 HR 18.00$               27.00$                    594.00$                   

Loader Operator 24.00 6.00 HR 17.00$               25.50$                    561.00$                   

Laborer x2 48.00 12.00 HR 14.00$               21.00$                    924.00$                   

Subtotal 2,838.00$                

15% Markup 425.70$                   

55% Burdens 1,560.90$                

Total Labor 4,824.60$                

Equipment QTY UM Rate Extended

CAT 938 Loader 30.00 Hrs 65.98$                    1,979.40$                

CAT 336 Excavator 30.00 Hrs 167.38$                  5,021.40$                

Subtotal 7,000.80$                

15% Markup 1,050.12$                

Total Equipment 8,050.92$                

Subcontractors QTY UM Price Extended

-$                          

Subtotal -$                          

15% Markup -$                          

Total Subcontract -$                          

Material QTY UM Price Extended

3x5 Rock 130.00 Tons 17.12$                    2,225.60$                

Mirifi 140N Filter Fabric 2.00 Rolls 475.00$                  950.00$                   

Subtotal 3,175.60$                

15% Markup 476.34$                   

Total Material 3,651.94$                

Additional Work Items QTY Units Price Extended

DOL -$                        -$                          

Total -$                          

TOTAL OF WORK PERFORMED 16,527.46$              

BOND FEE (ADD 1%) 165.27$                   

TOTAL COST 16,692.73$              

UNIT PRICE (TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) 38.91$                      

JCG reserves the right to request equitable time and monetary adjustments for 

additional or unforeseen work resulting from this change order. 

James Construction Group, LLC

Contractor's Basis of Estimate

45 Days (unless noted 

otherwise elsewhere)

3x5 French Drain 110+20 West 

of Proposed Roadway

HNTB has requested that JCG install a french drain over the underdrain shown in the 

plans from station 110+20 to 113+78 26' LT of center to mitigate the water underneath 

the roadway in this area. 



         Date: 12/16/2020 
 

        5880 West US Highway 190 
                           Belton, TX  76513 
                           Phone: 254-938-7017   Fax: 254-938-7243 
 

 

Request for Information #       015 
 

Project CR101 WILLIAMSON COUNTY 
JCG Job# 10783- 

Contract# 2181    
 

To: From: 
Eddie Church P.E. Alexander Krejchi 
HNTB Corporation Primoris Service Corporation (James Heavy Civil) 
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd #100  
Round Rock TX 78664 ,   
Phone: 512-527-6723 Phone:   254-718-4392 
Fax:  Fax:  
Email: erchruch@hntb.com Email:  akrejchi@prim.com 

 
Subject: Status: Response Required By: 

Water Under Roadway 110+48 Post Underdrain Install Open  

 
Submittal #: Drawing #: Addendum: Spec Section: Schedule #: 
     

 
 

RFI Detail: 
Installation of the west underdrain at station 110+00 and the added underdrain at the well has been installed as 
called out in the plans. However, the underdrain has not mitigated the water running under the road in the 
location as hoped in RFI 007. JCG has uncovered a 50’ x 10’ area of wet subgrade about 6in below the surface on 
the west side of the roadway, JCG replaced the wet subgrade with dry material but the area has become saturated 
again. Please advise. 
 

 

 
Response: 
Due to the water still saturating the material in this area, it is suggested to remove the saturated material down to the top of the 
installed underdrain. Place 6" rock on top of the installed underdrain, up to approximately 1 foot below the bottom of the subgrade.  
Place 6” rock along the southside of the pipe at culvert #4 from the western junction box to the back of the wingwall for culvert #4. 
This 6” rock will be at the same elevation as the culvert #4 pipe. All added 6” rock will need to be completely wrapped with filter 
fabric. See attached plan sheet for location and dimensions. 
 
  
 
 
 
Signature: K. McCoy (HNTB)   Date: 1/20/2021 
 

Suggestion: 
 



erchurch
Text Box

erchurch
Text Box
Redlines 1/20/2021



10/12/17

akrejchi
Text Box
See Previous page for added under drain at station 110+50

akrejchi
Area Measurement
895 sf

akrejchi
Text Box
Stone backfill = 895 * 30" / 27 = 82.9 CY

15% waste factor = 96 CY



akrejchi
Length Measurement
70'-7"

akrejchi
Text Box
71' * 2.5 * 2.5 / 27 = 16.44 cy

15% waste factor = 19 cy



All	material	herein	©	2003-2020	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

April	14,	2020

3	cu	ydBucket	Capacity	-	Heaped 314	hpNet	Horsepower
85100	lbsOperating	Weight DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	336F	L	XE
Crawler	Mounted	Hydraulic	Excavators

Size	Class:
33.1	-	40.0	MTons
Weight:
N/A
Configuration	for	336F	L	XE

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$15,980.00 USD	$4,475.00 USD	$1,120.00 USD	$170.00 USD	$85.12 USD	$175.92

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		90.6%) (USD	$1,502.12) (USD	$420.65) (USD	$105.28) (USD	$15.98)

Model	Year
(2020:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$14,477.88 USD	$4,054.35 USD	$1,014.72 USD	$154.02 USD	$85.12 USD	$167.38

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$43.60

Idling	Rate USD	$122.62

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 37% USD	$5,912.60/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 46% USD	$7,350.80/mo

CFC	(ownership) 10% USD	$1,598.00/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 6% USD	$958.80/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	3.07 47% USD	$40.36/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2020

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



All	material	herein	©	2003-2020	Informa	All	rights	reserved.

April	13,	2020

6.5	cu	ydBucket	Capacity	-	Heaped 168	hpNet	Horsepower
ROPS/FOPSOperator	Protection DieselPower	Mode

www.equipmentwatch.com

All	prices	shown	in	US	dollars	($)

Rental	Rate	Blue	Book®
Caterpillar	938M
4-Wd	Articulated	Wheel	Loaders

Size	Class:
175	-	199	HP
Weight:
N/A

Configuration	for	938M

Blue	Book	Rates
**	FHWA	Rate	is	equal	to	the	monthly	ownership	cost	divided	by	176	plus	the	hourly	estimated	operating	cost.

Ownership	Costs Estimated
Operating	Costs

FHWA	Rate**

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published	Rates USD	$6,435.00 USD	$1,800.00 USD	$450.00 USD	$68.00 USD	$33.48 USD	$70.04

Adjustments
Region	(	Texas:		88.9%) (USD	$714.28) (USD	$199.80) (USD	$49.95) (USD	$7.55)

Model	Year
(2020:	100%)

- - - -

Adjusted	Hourly
Ownership	Cost	(100%)

- - - -

Hourly	Operating	Cost	(100%) -

Total: USD	$5,720.71 USD	$1,600.20 USD	$400.05 USD	$60.45 USD	$33.48 USD	$65.98

Non-Active	Use	Rates Hourly

Standby	Rate USD	$20.48

Idling	Rate USD	$49.05

Rate	Element	Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation	(ownership) 41% USD	$2,638.35/mo

Overhaul	(ownership) 37% USD	$2,380.95/mo

CFC	(ownership) 12% USD	$772.20/mo

Indirect	(ownership) 10% USD	$643.50/mo

Fuel	(operating)	@	USD	3.07 49% USD	$16.55/hr

Revised	Date:	1st	half	2020

These	are	the	most	accurate	rates	for	the	selected	Revision	Date(s).	However,	due	to	more	frequent	online	updates,	these	rates	may	not	match
Rental	Rate	Blue	Book	Print.	Visit	the	Cost	Recovery	Product	Guide	on	our	Help	page	for	more	information.

The	equipment	represented	in	this	report	has	been	exclusively	prepared	for	ALLISON	CANGELOSI
(acangelosi@jcgllc.com)

www.e
qu

ipm
en

tw
at

ch
.co

m



 
 

 

James Const 

Project: CR101 

 

 

  

 

Quote                            

 Effective Date: 1/4/2020 
 

 

              

Thank you for your quote request. Please review the information below and return the signed quote for approval. 

Project Name: CR101 

Address: Hutto, TX 

PO Number: TBD  

     

Material Quantity Rate Per 

3x5 Rip Rap Rock  $9.90 ton 

Freight To CR101  $7.22 ton 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

Thank you for the opportunity to earn your business. If you wish to discuss the items in this quote, please call us directly. 

Terms & Conditions: 
• Acceptance: Quote must be signed and returned by 1/15/2020 to be accepted 

• Terms: Payments due NET 10 Prox  
 

 

 

Thank you for your business! 
 

By:   

Quotes are subject to the terms and conditions listed above. Quotes MUST 

 be signed and returned prior to the commencement of the project.
  

Quotes are to be signed and returned via email

(Signature)  (Date) 

 

(Print Name) 

 
 

 

(Title) 






